
Hood (10-14) -vs- Messiah (12-8)
3/29/2026 at Grantham, Pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sawyer Shepherd (3-1)
Loss: Declan Musselman (1-2)
HBP: Declan Musselman, Finn Scott-Daniels, Harrison Ludington
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 192   Weather: 55 and Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hood 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 2
Messiah 1 2 1 1 3 4 0 1 X 13 10 2

Hood 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kamari Chisolm cf 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
Rhett Robbins 1b 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
Aj Haines ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Blaine Smith ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Amrit Brown 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
Ty Broughton c 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Jason Rivera dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Jonathan Tyndall 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Aedan Messier 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quade Gannon lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Sean Seely rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Declan Musselman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Finn Scott-Daniels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Ferreira p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrison Ludington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 3 3 9 4 9

HR: Jason Rivera (1)
SF: Ty Broughton (1)
PO: Rhett Robbins (1)
E: Jonathan Tyndall (1); Finn Scott-Daniels (1)
DP: 1

Messiah 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isaiah Parido cf 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
Cristian Reyna 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Micah Smith 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Drew Hurst 3b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Hudson Rue 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Moyer ss 2 1 0 1 3 0 0
David Martinez rf 2 1 0 1 0 1 3
    Kyler Parks rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Reid 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
    Brody Travagline pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Harper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Luchovick c 5 3 4 4 0 1 0
Brayden Burkholder dh/1b 2 2 0 0 2 2 2
Landon Mark lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Luke Ott lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sawyer Shepherd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Emig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker Cloudt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 10 13 8 8 7

HR: Drew Hurst (1); Matt Luchovick (2)
SF: Cristian Reyna (1)
SB: Isaiah Parido (1); David Martinez (1); Carter Reid (1)
CS: Isaiah Parido (1)
HBP: David Martinez (2); Carter Reid (1); Brayden Burkholder (1)
PO: Brayden Burkholder (1)
E: Nick Moyer (1); Landon Mark (1)

Hood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Declan Musselman (L, 1-2) 2.1 3 4 4 7 1 1 0 1 0 9 17 2 3 74
Finn Scott-Daniels 3.1 6 8 7 0 3 0 0 2 0 14 17 4 1 55
Austin Ferreira 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 16
Harrison Ludington 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 20
Totals 10 13 12 8 8 1 0 4 0 31 44 7 6 165

Messiah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sawyer Shepherd (W, 3-1) 5.0 2 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 16 22 11 1 84
Kade Cooper 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 25
Nick Emig 1.0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 13
Walker Cloudt 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 12
Trey Harper 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Totals 3 3 2 9 4 1 0 0 0 29 39 16 6 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hood - Top of 1st HOO MES
Kamari Chisolm flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Rhett Robbins walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Rhett Robbins out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Aj Haines walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Amrit Brown flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Messiah - Bottom of 1st HOO MES
Isaiah Parido walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Isaiah Parido advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Cristian Reyna grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBBK); Isaiah Parido advanced to third. 0 0
Drew Hurst walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 0 0
Nick Moyer walked (3-1 BBBKB); Drew Hurst advanced to second. 0 0
David Martinez hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 FBFBH); Nick Moyer advanced to second; Drew Hurst advanced to
third; Isaiah Parido scored. 0 1
Carter Reid grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 FKB); David Martinez out on the play. 0 1

Hood - Top of 2nd HOO MES
Ty Broughton lined out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Jason Rivera flied out to lf (2-2 BBSK). 0 1
Jonathan Tyndall walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 1
Quade Gannon flied out to cf (0-2 KFF). 0 1

Messiah - Bottom of 2nd HOO MES
Matt Luchovick singled to center field (0-2 KF). 0 1
Brayden Burkholder walked (3-1 BBBKB); Matt Luchovick advanced to second. 0 1
Landon Mark grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Brayden Burkholder advanced to second; Matt Luchovick
advanced to third. 0 1
Isaiah Parido singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Brayden Burkholder advanced to third; Matt Luchovick
scored. 0 2
Cristian Reyna flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Isaiah Parido stole second. 0 2
Drew Hurst walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Nick Moyer walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Drew Hurst advanced to second; Isaiah Parido advanced to third;
Brayden Burkholder scored. 0 3
David Martinez struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 0 3

Hood - Top of 3rd HOO MES
Sean Seely singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 3
Kamari Chisolm walked (3-1 BBSBB); Sean Seely advanced to second. 0 3
Rhett Robbins lined out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Aj Haines struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 3
Amrit Brown flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 3

Messiah - Bottom of 3rd HOO MES
Carter Reid flied out to 2b (3-2 KBSBB). 0 3
Matt Luchovick homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 0 4
Brayden Burkholder walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Finn Scott-Daniels to p for Declan Musselman. 0 4
Landon Mark struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS); Brayden Burkholder out at first c to 1b to 2b to 1b, picked
off. 0 4

Hood - Top of 4th HOO MES



Ty Broughton struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 4
Jason Rivera singled, advanced to second on an error by lf (3-2 BFBKB). 0 4
Jonathan Tyndall flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
Quade Gannon flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Messiah - Bottom of 4th HOO MES
Isaiah Parido reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second (0-1 K). 0 4
Isaiah Parido Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on an error by p. 0 4
Cristian Reyna lined out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Isaiah Parido scored, unearned. 0 5
Drew Hurst popped up to ss (3-2 BKKBB). 0 5
Nick Moyer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5

Hood - Top of 5th HOO MES
Sean Seely walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 5
Kamari Chisolm grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK); Sean Seely advanced to second. 0 5
Rhett Robbins walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 5
Aj Haines fouled out to ss (2-2 SBFB). 0 5
Amrit Brown fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 5

Messiah - Bottom of 5th HOO MES
David Martinez grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 5
Carter Reid singled through the right side (0-0). 0 5
Matt Luchovick struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFS); Carter Reid stole second. 0 5
Brayden Burkholder hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 5
Landon Mark singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Brayden Burkholder
advanced to third; Carter Reid scored. 0 6
Isaiah Parido singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKKB); Landon Mark scored; Brayden Burkholder scored. 0 8
Isaiah Parido out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 8

Hood - Top of 6th HOO MES
Kade Cooper to p for Sawyer Shepherd. 0 8
Ty Broughton walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 8
Jason Rivera homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 FBBBK); Ty Broughton scored. 2 8
Jonathan Tyndall struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 2 8
Quade Gannon walked (3-2 FBBSBFB). 2 8
Sean Seely flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 8
Kamari Chisolm grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 8

Messiah - Bottom of 6th HOO MES
Aedan Messier to 2b for Jonathan Tyndall. 2 8
Cristian Reyna struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 2 8
Drew Hurst homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 2 9
Nick Moyer lined out to 2b (3-2 BKBBFF). 2 9
David Martinez hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 2 9
David Martinez stole second. 2 9
Carter Reid singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); David Martinez scored. 2 10
Matt Luchovick homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 SBF); Carter Reid scored. 2 12
Austin Ferreira to p for Finn Scott-Daniels. 2 12
Brayden Burkholder struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 2 12

Hood - Top of 7th HOO MES
Luke Ott to lf for Landon Mark. 2 12
Kyler Parks to rf for David Martinez. 2 12
Nick Emig to p for Kade Cooper. 2 12
Rhett Robbins walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 12



Aj Haines flied out to cf (0-0). 2 12
Amrit Brown reached first on an error by ss (0-2 KF); Rhett Robbins advanced to second. 2 12
Rhett Robbins advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 12
Ty Broughton flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Rhett Robbins scored, unearned. 3 12
Jason Rivera reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Amrit Brown out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 3 12

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Messiah - Bottom of 7th HOO MES
Luke Ott grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 12
Isaiah Parido grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 3 12
Micah Smith pinch hit for Cristian Reyna. 3 12
Micah Smith struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 3 12

Hood - Top of 8th HOO MES
Micah Smith to 2b. 3 12
Walker Cloudt to p for Nick Emig. 3 12
Aedan Messier flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 3 12
Quade Gannon flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKF). 3 12
Sean Seely grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 12

Messiah - Bottom of 8th HOO MES
Harrison Ludington to p for Austin Ferreira. 3 12
Hudson Rue pinch hit for Drew Hurst. 3 12
Hudson Rue struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 12
Nick Moyer walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 12
Kyler Parks popped up to ss (0-0). 3 12
Carter Reid hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH); Nick Moyer advanced to second. 3 12
Matt Luchovick singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Carter Reid advanced to second; Nick Moyer scored. 3 13
Brody Travagline pinch ran for Carter Reid. 3 13
Brayden Burkholder struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 3 13

Hood - Top of 9th HOO MES
Hudson Rue to 3b. 3 13
Trey Harper to p for Brody Travagline. 3 13
Brayden Burkholder to 1b. 3 13
/  for Walker Cloudt. 3 13
Kamari Chisolm grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 13
Rhett Robbins grounded out to p (2-2 KSBB). 3 13
Blaine Smith pinch hit for Aj Haines. 3 13
Blaine Smith struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 13

Messiah - Bottom of 9th HOO MES


